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SUPPLEMENTARY LIST OF JUDGES 2013 

 
This list is compiled by the Competing Pipers’ Association (CPA) and endorsed by the Joint Committee for Judging (JCJ). It is a resource which lists pipers who remain active competitors and who 
may be willing to act as judges from time to time depending on their own competitive commitments. Those listed have all given their assent and are classified as Premier players by the CPA in both 
Piobaireachd and Light Music. It is intended that this list sits alongside, but independent of, the JCJ’s Register and provides greater opportunity for competition organisers to employ judges who 
have the support of the CPA.  
 

UNITED KINGDOM 

Name Address Post code Email Phone 

Chris Armstrong 27 Banks View, Airth, Falkirk, Stirlingshire 
 

FK2 8PZ carmstrong@thepipingcentre.co.uk 07717173870 

Glenn Brown 

 

  glennfbrown11@hotmail.com 07525 064 276 

Alastair Dunn 48 Hollowfield Crescent, Gartcosh 
 

G69 8DJ stair50@hotmail.com 07740124123 

Murray Henderson P.O. Box 3, Kirriemuir, Angus 
 

DD8 4YF murray@hendersonreedmakers.com 01575 540 430 

Stuart Liddell 

 

Garron Lodge, Inveraray, Argyll PA32 8XQ  liddellstuart@hotmail.com 01499  302 328  
07751 281 169  

Dr. Angus MacDonald An Comhnardan, Braes, Isle of Skye 
 

IV51 9QH angus.macdon@btinternet.com  

Roddy MacLeod, MBE The National Piping Centre, 30-34 McPhater Street, 
Glasgow  
 

G4 0HW rmacleod@thepipingcentre.co.uk 0141 353 0220 

Donald MacPhee 

 

Highland Way, Dalmonach Road, Alexandria, 
Dunbartonshire 

G83 9AG macpheereeds@aol.com 01389 605 949 
07718 388 426 

Willie McCallum 34 Rowan Drive, Bearsden, Glasgow  
 

G61 3HQ william.mccallum@ntlworld.com 07780 555 792 

Niall Matheson 96 Towerhill Avenue, Cradlehall, Inverness 
 

IV2 5FB niall.matheson@btinternet.com 01463 792 612 
07768 432 318 

James Murray 1 Commerce Street, Cupar Muir, Cupar, Fife  KY15 5QR jasmurray@btinternet.com 01334  650365 
07974 640774 

Angus MacColl 

 

  angusmaccoll@freeuk.com 07789 403 278 

Iain Speirs 

 

6 Sydney Terrace, Edinburgh EH7 6SL 
 

iain.speirs@sky.com 0131 620 2059 
07594 214 007 
 

Niall Stewart 

 

The Piper's Lodge, Main Street, Kyle of Lochalsh, Ross-
shire 
 

IV40 8BY niallst@live.com  01599 534 000  
07766 196 359  
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P/M Gordon Walker Inglewood Cottage, Moscow, Galston, Ayrshire  
 

KA4 8PR  piper.perfection1@btinternet.com 07810 482 719  

OVERSEAS 

Name Address Post code Email Phone 

Alan Bevan 2315 Bedford Place, Abbotsford, BC, CANADA 
 

V2T 4A4 alan.bevan@gmail.com 604 504 0720 

Mike Cusack Headmaster, St. Thomas' Episcopal School, 4900, 
Jackwood, Houston, TX, USA   
 

77096 cusack.michael@stes.org 713-666-3111 office 
713-559-1641 fax 

P/M Brian Donaldson SJNMA, 1101 Genesee Street, Delafield, WI, USA 
 

53018 bdonaldson@inveran.com  
brian@inveran.com 

2623373660 

Bruce Gandy 35 Paxton Drive, Dartmouth NS, CANADA 
 

B2W4V2 brucegandy@gmail.com 902 435 4810  

Richard Hawke 2 Kemp Lane, Papanui, Christchurch, NEW ZEALAND 
 

 richard_hawke@xtra.co.nz 0064 3 3541011 

Andrew Hayes 128 Cheyenne Way, Nepean, Ontario, CANADA 
 

K2J 0E9 patrick_drew@hotmail.com 613-692-3675 

Jack Lee 19514 – 76 Avenue, Surrey, BC, CANADA 
 

V4N 6C6 jack@leeandsonsbagpipes.com 604 574 3299 

Greg Wilson 

 

3 Sarah’s Lane, RD2, Christchurch,  NEW ZEALAND 7672 greg@wilsonreeds.com 
 

64 3 3296771 
Mob: 029 263 1287 

 


